RESOLUTION NO. 2112

SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING DATE TO CONSIDER CLASS SPECIAL PROCUREMENTS AND CLASSES OF EXEMPT PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON:

- Section 1. That a hearing is hereby ordered and fixed to be held in the Commission Chambers at Warrenton City Hall on Tuesday, March 29, 2005, at the hour of 7:00 p.m., for the purpose of taking comments on the City's draft findings for exemptions from the competitive bidding requirements of ORS Chapter 279A and 279B.
- Section 2. That notice of such proposed hearing will be published in *The Daily Astorian, The Columbia Press,* and *The Daily Journal of Commerce* of the time and place fixed for such hearing and that said notice provide that oral public comments may be made at said public hearing or may be made in writing and filed with the City Recorder at or prior to the time of said hearing.

<u>Section 3.</u> This Resolution is effective on the date of its passage.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON THIS <u>8th</u> DAY OF <u>MARCH</u> 2005.

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS <u>8th</u> DAY OF <u>MARCH</u> 2005.

This Resolution takes effect immediately upon its passage.

Gilbert Gramson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Linda Engbretson, City Recorder

C:\wp\cityrecorder\resolutions-05\exempt-classes.ph.wpd